

State vs Gurwinder Singh

Present: Sh. Navneet Gupta APP for the state

Accused Manjit Singh in custody

Accused Gurwinder Singh on bail

Heard. On finding a prima facie case, charge U/s U/s 420, 465, 467, 468, 471, 120B IPC, has been framed against the accused to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial. Pws be summoned for 23.08.2016.

(Navdeep Kaur Gill),

SDJM,09.08.2016 NK