

State Vs. Sanjeev Kumar

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. APP for the State
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. A.K Barda, Adv.

No PW served or present. Non-bailable warrants sent to witness HC Surjit Singh received back unexecuted and summons sent to other witness ASI Gurmukh Singh received back served but he did not appear despite service. Let fresh non-bailable warrant of HC Surjit Singh and B/W of arrest of ASI Gurmukh Singh in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for 20.12.2016.

Ashok Kumar Chauhan, PCS
SDJM/APS/17.11.2016