

Present:- None.

File taken up today as Curfew has been imposed in the wake of Coronavirus Pandemic in the State of Punjab and consequently courts have been closed by the orders of the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court. Thus, the case stands adjourned to 07.05.2020 for further proceedings. Accused Sukhchain Singh be produced on the date fixed through video conferencing.

Manjinder Singh
J.W.

(Karanvir Singh)
CJ(JD)-JMJC,Amloh: 14.04.2020
UID/PB-0489