

CHI-110-2021 State Vs. Sukhwinder Kaur

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused absent.

File taken up today before me being Duty Magistrate in view of the orders bearing Endst. No.1698 dated 01.10.2022 passed by learned District and Sessions Judge, Bathinda as Ld. Presiding Officer has relinquished the charge on 30.09.2022.

Accused has not come present. Notice to above said accused be issued for 02.06.2023.

(Anupam Gupta)
JMIC(D)-Talwandi Sabo.
UID No.PB0-591

Date of order 21.03.2023
Jubin steno-III