

CNR No: PBASA10006592023

CIS No: CHI 112 2023

State VS BALJIT SINGH SARPANCH etc.

Present: Sh. Amandeep Singh, APP for the State.

Accused Gulzar Singh and Davinder Singh on bail with
Sh. BS Bajwa, Advocate.

Accused Sukhwinder Singh on bail with Sh. M.S Mohar,
Advocate.

Accused Baljit Singh on bail.

Accused Lakhwinder Singh absent.

Supplementary challan qua the accused Sukhwinder Singh produced today. Report of Ahlmad seen. It be checked. The same be attach with main file. Vide a separate statement, copies of challan as envisaged u/s 207 Cr.P.C has been supplied to the accused Sukhwinder Singh.

Non-bailable warrants issued against the accused Lakhwinder Singh received back unexecuted with the report that the accused was not met at his house, however, on enquir it came out that the accused along with his family has gone to some unknown place. In the considered opinion of this Court, accused is having sufficient knowledge regarding the pendency of the present case and he is intentionally concealing his presence. In the considered opinion of this

Court, stringent process is required to be adopted in order to procure the presence of the accused. Accordingly, proclamation under Section 82 Cr.PC against the accused Lakhwinder Singh be issued for **11.09.2024.**

Date of Order: 14.08.2024
Vikaskumar STG-III

(Satwinderjit Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,
Ajnala
UID NO . PB00510